## 501879748 04/05/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James G. Gatto	01/09/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPXL Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1128-C N. Stafford Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7861928

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-1460 Phone: 703-684-1470

Email: khuber@brundidge-stanger.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brundidge & Stanger, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2318 Mill Road
Address Line 2: Suite 1020

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Gatto to IPXL#page1.tif source=Assignment Gatto to IPXL#page2.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 027998 FRAME: 0941

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **James G. Gatto**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1128 C-N. Stafford Street, Arlington, Virginia 22201, (hereinafter "Assignor"), has filed for and owns the following United States Letters Patents:

Patent No.		Date Issued
5,546,523	Electronic Fund Transfer System	Aug. 13, 1996
5,859,416	Fuel Pump System with Automated Transaction	Jan. 12, 1999
	Processing	i
6,149,055	Electronic Fund Transfer or Transaction System	Nov. 21, 2000

as well as additional applications for United States Letters Patents and foreign applications and/or patents claiming benefit of priority therefrom, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions (collectively the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, IPXL Holdings, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Virginia limited liability company is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; i) all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights including all Letters Patents of the United States or any foreign country, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor; ii) all rights to claim priority to the applications upon which the Letters Patents were granted and any applications claiming priority therefrom; and iii) the exclusive right to sue for past infringement or otherwise enforce the Patent Rights and to collect all past damages, royalties and/or other compensation that may be due or collected under the Patent Rights;

1 of 2

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patents to said Assignee.

Signature	of	Inventor:
Inventor's	Na	ame:

Date of Execution:

James B. Latts
James G. Gatto
1/9/04

2 of 2